TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/31/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
iittala oy ab		05/29/2006	CORPORATION: FINLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	iittala oy ab	
Street Address:	Hameentie 135	
City:	Helsinki	
State/Country:	FINLAND	
Postal Code:	00560	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FINLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0906709	ARABIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)798-6701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 798-6700

Email: SFDocket@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Christine B. Redfield, K&L Gates LLP

Address Line 1: 630 Hansen Way

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1400025.00001

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Christine B. Redfield, K&L Gates LLP

Address Line 1: 630 Hansen Way

TRADEMARK REEL: 004445 FRAME: 0157

60/9060

CH \$40.00 0

900180166

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine B. Redfield		
Signature:	/christine redfield/		
Date:	12/31/2010		
Total Attachments: 1 source=iittala oy ab#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004445 FRAME: 0158

EXCERPT FROM THE TRADE REGISTER

Company:

iittala oy ab

Organisation No.

1903608-9

I, the undersigned, Notary Public of Helsinki, Finland, hereby certify that:

- The company Hackman Housewares Oy Ab changed its name to Hackman Designor Oy Ab.

 The change was registered into the Trade Register on December 31, 1993.
- The company Hackman Designor Oy Ab changed its name to Designor Oy Ab. The change was registered into the Trade Register on December 31, 1999.
- The company Designor Oy Ab changed its name to iittala oy ab.
 The change was registered on February 17, 2003.
- 4) iittala oy ab (Organisation No. 0361270-7) merged with and into iittala oy ab (Organisation No. 1903608-9) and was dissolved.

 The merger was registered on July 31, 2005

iittala oy ab is a corporation organized under the laws of Finland.

The address of the company is: Hämeentie 135, 00560 Helsinki, Finland. Post Box address: P.O.Box 130, 00561 Helsinki, Finland

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004445 FRAME: 0159

RECORDED: 12/31/2010